PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Mark Jonathan Beck 02/07/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Fontana Technology				
Street Address:	1745 Dell Avenue				
City:	Campbell				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95008				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13		13316	16540		
Application Number: 13316540 CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:					
Phone:					
Email:	dpagel@djpip.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:	Donald J. Pagel				
Address Line 1:	586 N. First Street, Suite 207				
Address Line 4:	San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95112				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			99-2124		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald J. Pagel		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assign1286#page1.tif source=assign1286#page2.tif					

Page 1 of 2 Docket No. 99-2101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark Jonathan Beck (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 60 Ellenwood Avenue, Los Gatos, CA 95030, has invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: "PARTICLE REMOVAL METHOD AND COMPOSITION" set forth in a United States patent application executed on February 7, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Fontana Technology, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of California, and having a place of business at 1745 Dell Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents of the United States and all foreign countries, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations of said patent application, and any reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights of priority, including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said patent application, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or continuation of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028731 FRAME: 0285

Page 2 of 2 Docket No. 99-2101

ASSIGNMENT (con't)

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

2/7/0E Mark Jonathan Beck Bode

99-2101 assign08.F6

RECORDED: 08/06/2012